


Bombay Bicycle Club - Martinsville Meander Ride Leader: ___________________________
Madison, Wisconsin Road Assistance: _______________________

Start: Lakeview Park, Middleton, WI
Go On to For Total Go On to For Total

North Bike path over bridge 0.3 0.3 R Whitechapel St 0.2 27.4
L Maywood Ave 0.1 0.4 L Reeve Rd 4.1 31.5
R Amherst Rd. 0.1 0.5 (X1) Go to l'Alpe d'Huez option - see below
L Pheasant Lane 0.2 0.7 Option
R Branch St 0.1 0.8 L Cty FF (no sign) 1.8 33.3 39.9
L Century Ave 0.6 1.4 L Cty F 2.1 35.4 42.0
R High Rd 1.6 3.0 R Old Indian Tr 1.3 36.7 43.3
R Balzer Rd 0.5 3.5 L Blue Mounds Tr 1.1 37.8 44.4
L Pheasant Branch Rd 0.6 4.1 R Cty JJ (no sign) 1.0 38.8 45.4
R Hwy K 0.4 4.5 L Vermont Church Rd 1.2 40.0 46.6
L Pheasant Branch Rd 1.1 5.6 L Hwy 78 (no sign) 0.2 40.2 46.8
L Meffert Rd 0.3 5.9 R Union Valley Rd 0.3 40.5 47.1
R Kingsley Rd 0.9 6.8 R Braun Rd 2.3 42.8 49.4
L Woodland Dr 2.3 9.1 L Garfoot Rd 2.0 44.8 51.4
R Lodi-Springfield Rd 1.8 10.9 R Hwy KP 0.9 45.7 52.3

Munchies and drinks at intersection of Hwy P and Hwy 19 R Bourbon Rd 0.8 46.5 53.1
L Hwy P 2.0 12.9 Turn L go 1/2 block to Kwik Trip - Hwy P and Hwy 14

R Cty P-head south/do not cross Hwy 1.0 47.5 54.1
R Martinsville Rd 1.5 14.4 (M2) Return from Medium Route Med
R Indian Trail -Straight 2.1 16.5 L Stagecoach Rd 1.5 49.0 55.6 26.7
R Hwy K 0.5 17.0 R N Birch Tr 0.9 49.9 56.5 27.6

L Old Sauk Pass Rd 1.3 51.2 57.8 28.9
L Schuman Rd 0.5 17.5 R Timber Lane 0.5 51.7 58.3 29.4
R Spring Valley Rd 5.7 23.2 L W Old Sauk Rd 1.3 53.0 59.6 30.7
R Cty F 0.3 23.5 L Twin Valley Rd (hidden sign) 0.5 53.5 60.1 31.2
L Carter Rd 1.6 25.1 R Blackhawk Rd 2.1 55.6 62.2 33.3
R Hwy 78/19 (no sign) 0.3 25.4 R Demming Way 0.4 56.0 62.6 33.7
L Hudson (turns into E Hudson) 1.3 26.7 L Excelsior Dr 0.6 56.6 63.2 34.3
L Hwy Y/Brodhead St 0.5 27.2 L Fourier Ct 0.1 56.7 63.3 34.4

Food and drinks at Mobil Gas - Brodhead & Hwy 14 R John G Hammons Dr 0.6 57.3 63.9 35.0
R Greenway Blvd 0.2 57.5 64.1 35.2
L High Pt Rd 0.4 57.9 64.5 35.6

(M1) Medium Route R Terrace Ave 0.2 58.1 64.7 35.8
Go On to For Total L Parmenter St 0.3 58.4 65.0 36.1
L Schuman Rd 2.1 19.1 R Franklin Ave 0.2 58.6 65.2 36.3
L Otto Kerl Rd 1.2 20.3 L Bristol St 0.2 58.8 65.4 36.5
R Enchanted Valley Rd 1.7 22.0 R Maywood Ave 0.8 59.6 66.2 37.3
R Hwy P 3.2 25.2 R Bike path over bridge 0.3 59.9 66.5 37.6

End: Lakeview Park

(S1) Short Route
Go On to For Total

Go On to For Total R Martinsville Rd 2.5 15.4
L Fesenfeld Rf 2.8 34.3 L Hwy K 0.5 15.9
R Cty F 0.9 35.2 R Otto Kerl Rd 0.2 16.1
R Sutcliffe Rd 2.9 38.1 L Enchanted Valley Rd 3.6 19.7

L Schneider Rd 2.5 22.2
L Church Rd 1.0 23.2
R Hwy K 2.6 25.8

Bombay Bicycle Club Ride Rules 2012 R Pheasant Branch Rd 0.8 26.6
1.  Wear a bike helmet R Balzer Rd 0.2 26.8
2  Sign waiver if you are not a BBC member L High Rd 1.7 28.5
3.  Stop at signals and signs L Century Ave 0.6 29.1
4.  Ride single file when required R Branch St 0.1 29.2
5.  Call "car up" and "car back" L Pheasant Lane 0.2 29.4
6.  Announce and pass cyclists on left R Amherst 0.1 29.5
7.  Respect private property L Maywood Ave 0.1 29.6
8.  Avoid blocking traffic R Bike path over bridge 0.1 29.7
Membership information: bombaybicycle.org End: Lakeview Park

(X2) Return from l'Alpe d'Huez option

(X2) Return to Long Route

(X1) l'Alpe d'Huez option

(M2) Return to Long Route

(S1) Go to Short Route - see below

(M1) Go to Medium Route - see below
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